CH \$140,00 43458;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suncoke Technology and Development LLC		06/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	500 Ross Street	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15262	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4345821	SUNCOKE ENERGY
Registration Number:	4341572	С
Registration Number:	4360281	SUNCOKE
Registration Number:	5073491	SXCP
Registration Number:	5073492	SXCP SXCPARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124553605
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Genevieve Dorment
Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033910/1144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0446

900629144

Total Attachments: 4

source=SunCoke - IP Notice (Trademarks) [Executed]#page1.tif

source=SunCoke - IP Notice (Trademarks) [Executed]#page2.tif

source=SunCoke - IP Notice (Trademarks) [Executed]#page3.tif

source=SunCoke - IP Notice (Trademarks) [Executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0447

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of June 22, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among SunCoke Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), each direct or indirect subsidiary of the Issuer listed as a "Grantor" on the signature page thereto (the Issuer and each such Grantor, the "Grantors") and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. ("BNY"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

[signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0448 The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Collateral Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SUNCOKE TECHNOLOGY AND DEVELOPMENT

LLC

Mama:

Name: Allison S. Lausas

Title: Vice President and Controller

Acknowledged and Accepted:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name: Shannon Matthews

Shannon Wattuus

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademarks

MARK/REG. NO./CLASS	DATE ISSUED
SUNCOKE ENERGY	
Reg. No. 4,345,821	6/4/2013
Classes: 4	
*	5/28/2013
Reg. No. 4,341,572	3/20/2013
Classes: 4, 39, 40	
SUNCOKE	
Reg. No. 4,360,281	7/2/2013
Classes: 4, 39, 40	
SXCP	
Reg. No. 5,073,491	11/01/2016
Classes 4. 39 & 40	
SXCP SXCPARTNERS & Design	
SXCPartners	11/01/2016
Reg. No. 5,073,492	11/01/2010
Classes 4, 39 & 40	

RECORDED: 07/13/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007353 FRAME: 0451